2025

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1
Kayo Stadium

2025

Proudly supported by

 CITY OF

Redcliffe, Qlid ‘_"3‘* MORETON BAY

October 11
SX 3
Date: 1110125 Heat 2 Started at: 15:22:01
Event. R04 Laps: 5
il M PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Postod ot 320 P
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 10 Ky WOODS (AUS) / Monster Energy WBR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 250 5 4:15.166 49.711 5
2 254 Jack DEVESON (AUS) / Husqvarna Aust. / Motorex / WP/ Husqvarna FC 250 5 418763 3.597 3597 49872 4
Chris Woods Perform. / McLeod Access.
3 42 Jet ALSOP (AUS)/Honda Racing Aust. / JPM MX Honda CRF 250 5 424130 8.964 5367 49974 4
Developmt. / Matrix Unlimited / Michelin
4 20 Kayd KINGSFORD (AUS)/ Honda Racing Australia Honda CRF 250 5 426368 11.202 2238 50452 5
5 438 Hayden DOWNIE (AUS)/ Always Livin'/ Goat Brand / Yamaha YZF 250 5 427710 12544 1342 50.191 5
Hostile Handwear / Fresh ink Design / 00 Elite
6 44 Jake RUMENS (AUS)/Raceline TDub Husqvarna Race ~ Husqvarna FC 250 5 430287 15121 2577 52539 3
Team / Berrysweet Strawberry Farms
7 147 Frederick TAYLOR (AUS) / Mum & Dad / JR Factory Yamaha YZF 250 5 433500 18.334 3213 52917 3
Services / Forth / Fist / Dri Times / Dixon Mia
8 125 Heath DAVY (AUS)/ Yamaha Junior Racing Yamaha YZF 250 5 4:34.031 18.865 531 52182 4
9 32 Paul REFALO (AUS)/ Supermoto-Giant / Tamworth-51 Yamaha YZF 250 5 435974 20.808 1943 53104 3
Moto
10 23 Corey EISEL (AUS) KTM SXF 250 5 440219 25.053 4245 52877 5
11 27 Ritchie LAWLER (AUS) KTM SXF 250 5 440670 25504 451 52628 5
12 76 Hixson McINNES (AUS) / Honda Ride Red Honda CRF 250 5 441871  26.705 1201 52332 5
13 18 Judd CHISLETT (AUS) / Scrivens Racing / Corian Park Honda CRF 250 5 447264 32.098 5393 53901 4
Earthmoving / Monza Imports / Pirelli
14 56 Logan SMITH (AUS)/Raceline TDub / MX Store / Ballards Husqvarna FC 250 5 500604 45438 13.340 56.011 3
Offroad / Maxxis / Motorex / SKDA
15 52 Jackson FULLER (AUS)/ KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 250 5 501.715 46.549 1111 51636 4
16 747 Jet DOYLE-ANDREWS (AUS) / Motorcycles R Us / KTM SXF 250 5 515994 1:.00.828 14.279 55882 3

Kustom MX/ FIST Gloves / Airoh Helmets / Seven MX

Fastest Lap was 49.711 by 10 Ky WOODS (AUS)

*** TOP 6 RIDERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL / NEXT 9 RIDERS TO LCQ / REMAINING RIDERS ELIMINATED ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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ce Director - Kevin Williams

Clerk of Course - Mark Nichols

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD A M E

E-mail : scott@computime.com.au Ph : +61418171317



